
541026-2018 Page 1/4

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 541026-2018 - Výsledek
Spojené království/Velká Británie-Bristol: Balík programů pro zdravotnictví
OJ S 237/2018 08/12/2018
Oznámení o výsledku zadávacího řízení
Dodávky

Právní základ:
směrnice 2014/24/EU

Oddíl I: Veřejný zadavatel

Název a adresa
Úřední název: North Bristol NHS Trust
Poštovní adresa: Trust Headquarters, Southmead Hospital, Southmead Road, Westbury-on-
Trym
Obec: Bristol
Kód NUTS: UKK1 Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol / Bath area
PSČ: BS10 5NB
Země: Spojené království
Kontaktní osoba: BWPC Robert Walker
E-mail: robert.walker@uhbristol.nhs.uk
Tel.: +44 1173429405

:Internetové adresy
Hlavní adresa: https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/

Druh veřejného zadavatele
Veřejnoprávní instituce

Hlavní předmět činnosti
Zdravotnictví

Oddíl II: Předmět

Rozsah veřejné zakázky

Název
Electronic Blood Tracking System
Spisové číslo: RFT 31644

Hlavní kód CPV
48180000 Balík programů pro zdravotnictví

Druh zakázky
Dodávky

Stručný popis
This procurement is for the provision of an Electronic Blood Tracking System to be deployed at 
North Bristol NHS Trust.
A key driver for the procurement of an electronic system is to achieve high standards in the 
supply of Blood stock throughout the Trust, from refrigerators to the patient bedside and in turn 
reduce the level of risk of patient exposure to harm.

https://ted.europa.eu/cs/notice/-/detail/541026-2018
mailto:robert.walker@uhbristol.nhs.uk?subject=TED
https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/


541026-2018 Page 2/4

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6.

The system must be an “on-premise” implementation and must be market ready, available “off 
the shelf”. This tender is not a software development opportunity.

Informace o částech
Zakázka je rozdělena na části: ne

Konečná hodnota veřejné zakázky
Hodnota bez DPH: 514 220,00 GBP

Popis

Dodatečný(-é) kód(-y) CPV
48000000 Balíky programů a informační systémy, 48100000 Balík programů určený pro 

, , specifické odvětví 48814000 Zdravotnické informační systémy 48814400 Klinické informační 
systémy

Místo plnění
Kód NUTS: UKK South West (England)
Kód NUTS: UK United Kingdom

Popis zakázky
An overview of the core requirements is provided below:
— the Electronic Blood Tracking System solution offered must be an “on-premise” 
implementation.
— a secure computerised system that ensures only authorised staff are able to access the 
system,
— electronic storage controls to ensure only authorised staff are able to access blood stock,
— facilitates ‘cross-matching’ issue of blood components,
— provides and maintains a complete audit trail of blood stock throughout the Trust through to 
final disposal,
— an enquiries module to allow non-laboratory users access to all blood transfusion related 
information. Including blood component availability, blood component location, blood sample 
validity and patient requirements,
— an alert to the clinical area when blood is available for collection via cross-matched blood in 
the blood fridge,
— patient identification at the Bedside (a bar-coded blood unit matched with a patient’s bar-
coded wristband),
— a reporting package to enable accurate costing of use and wastage,
— support individually identified products (e.g. Red Cells, Platelets) and Batch Products (e.g. 
HAS, Anti-D, ivIg, PCC with the ability to add new products as they become available),
— ability to utilise a simple blood tracking system for units transfused at external sites without 
blood tracking. With the minimum of start time of transfusion,
— ability to indicate, at ward level, whether the patient is available for electronic issue of blood 
and if so, when and from where blood is available for collection,
— staff involved in the blood administration process will require training, including staff whose 
only involvement will be to collect blood and transport it to the wards. As part of this 
procurement process the Bidder will be required to support the Trust in the delivery of system 
training.
An overview of the optional requirements is provided below:
— facilitate remote Allocation (Issue) whereby a blood component is allocated to and a 
labelled for a specific patient,
— sample labelling,



541026-2018 Page 3/4

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

— an alert to the clinical area when blood is available for collection via remote allocation 
(issue) in the blood fridge,
— ability to read and use QR code 2D barcodes.

Kritéria pro zadání zakázky
Kritérium kvality - Název: Quality / Váha: 70 %
Cena - Váha: 30 %

Informace o opcích
Opce: ne

Informace o financování z prostředků Evropské unie
Zakázka se vztahuje k projektu a/nebo programu financovanému z prostředků Evropské unie: 
ne

Další informace
To participate in this competitive tender exercise you are required to submit a tender which 
fully complies with the instructions in the Invitation to Tender and its attachments.
Queries and assistance in using the CTM tender portal can be obtained from:
Contact: EU Supply Helpdesk
Telephone: 0800 840 2050 during office hours only (8:00 to 17:00).
Email: uksupport@eu-supply.com

Oddíl IV: Řízení

Popis

Druh řízení
Otevřené řízení

Informace o rámcové smlouvě nebo dynamickém nákupním systému

Informace o Dohodě o veřejných zakázkách (GPA)
Na zakázku se vztahuje Dohoda o veřejných zakázkách: ne

Administrativní informace

Předchozí zveřejnění týkající se tohoto řízení
Číslo oznámení v Úř. věst. řady S: 2018/S 102-232657

Informace o ukončení dynamického nákupního systému

Informace o ukončení výzvy k účasti v soutěži oznámené prostřednictvím předběžného 
oznámení

Oddíl V: Zadání zakázky

Zakázka č.: 1

Název:
Electronic Blood Tracking System

Zakázka/část je zadaná: ano

Zadání zakázky

mailto:uksupport@eu-supply.com?subject=TED
https://ted.europa.eu/cs/notice/-/detail/232657-2018


541026-2018 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1. Datum uzavření smlouvy
05/12/2018

Informace o nabídkách
Počet obdržených nabídek: 2
Zakázka byla zadána skupině hospodářských subjektů: ne

Název a adresa dodavatele, kterému byla zakázka zadána
Úřední název: Haemonetics Ltd
Poštovní adresa: Business Innovation Centre
Obec: Coventry
Kód NUTS: UK United Kingdom
Země: Spojené království
Dodavatelem je malý či střední podnik: ano

Údaje o hodnotě zakázky/části
Konečná hodnota zakázky/položky: 514 220,00 GBP

Informace o subdodávkách

Oddíl VI: Doplňující informace

Další informace
To participate in this competitive tender exercise you are required to submit a tender which 
fully complies with the instructions in the Invitation to Tender and its attachments.
Queries and assistance in using the CTM tender portal can be obtained from:
Contact: EU Supply Helpdesk
Telephone: 0800 840 2050 during office hours only (8.00 to 17:00).
Email: uksupport@eu-supply.com

Přezkumná řízení

Orgán příslušný k přezkumu
Úřední název: Bristol and Weston Purchasing Consortium
Poštovní adresa: Level 3, Whitefriars
Obec: Bristol
PSČ: BS1 2NT
Země: Spojené království

Datum odeslání tohoto oznámení
05/12/2018

mailto:uksupport@eu-supply.com?subject=TED

